
 

RESULTS 



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Finland 11

Jesse Ahokas 268 159 247 189 258 224 1345

Niko Oksanen 224 189 233 215 258 300 1419

492 348 480 404 516 524 2764

Netherlands 12

Brent de Ruiter 225 208 235 192 217 204 1281

Ronan van der Loo 245 229 221 143 190 233 1261

470 437 456 335 407 437 2542

France 23

Maxime Dubois 202 198 203 181 209 223 1216

Quentin Deroo 224 237 194 179 245 200 1279

426 435 397 360 454 423 2495

Ukraine 14

Mykola Sielin 125 236 236 173 211 214 1195

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 219 190 159 226 257 247 1298

344 426 395 399 468 461 2493

Netherlands 25

Bart van Beers 209 191 201 166 257 201 1225

Mike Bergmann 192 190 202 205 235 225 1249

401 381 403 371 492 426 2474

Denmark 26

Mathias G. Ankerdal 189 188 225 178 208 210 1198

Jonas H. Iversen 219 268 215 176 191 190 1259

408 456 440 354 399 400 2457

England 17

Jake Edwards 276 243 184 242 197 178 1320

Matthew Terry 132 132 235 209 225 194 1127

408 375 419 451 422 372 2447

Norway 18

Håvar W Skog 171 196 167 235 191 234 1194

Jorgen Mathiesen 258 226 191 223 168 186 1252

429 422 358 458 359 420 2446

France 19

Enzo Franco 170 213 163 212 256 167 1181

Hugo Bonnefoy 157 234 191 269 203 188 1242

327 447 354 481 459 355 2423

Sweden 210

Filip Thelander 264 225 189 215 196 185 1274

William Svensson 197 200 234 158 124 226 1139

461 425 423 373 320 411 2413

Russia 211

Maksim Landau 176 174 183 192 246 243 1214

Alexey Stepin 171 205 204 235 218 166 1199

347 379 387 427 464 409 2413

Norway 212

Jonas Dammen 212 200 177 258 223 222 1292

Alexander Beck 191 175 180 235 167 170 1118

403 375 357 493 390 392 2410

ETBF Championship v2.91.001 - © 2009-2017 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Finland 213

Lassi Aalto 173 169 217 189 219 175 1142

Pyry Puharinen 232 169 226 203 182 252 1264

405 338 443 392 401 427 2406

England 214

Ki Leighfield 226 191 236 257 188 186 1284

Austin Taylor 224 199 158 164 169 195 1109

450 390 394 421 357 381 2393

Germany 115

Felix Huebner 221 215 238 203 215 198 1290

Pascal Kempgens 196 180 201 145 188 188 1098

417 395 439 348 403 386 2388

Croatia 116

Marin Vedriš 154 235 166 223 223 211 1212

Sven Fekeža 230 184 155 211 179 202 1161

384 419 321 434 402 413 2373

Ukraine 217

Danil Pervukhin 180 212 197 222 245 200 1256

Yaroslav Pokutnii 174 237 178 157 131 234 1111

354 449 375 379 376 434 2367

Slovenia 118

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic 197 237 204 193 176 161 1168

Ziga Zalar 236 257 173 147 177 203 1193

433 494 377 340 353 364 2361

Spain 119

Alejandro Garcia 180 224 223 177 212 243 1259

Borja Sanchis 213 165 213 192 159 151 1093

393 389 436 369 371 394 2352

Slovakia 220

Tomáš Vrabec 197 202 190 197 155 195 1136

Roman Karlík 177 207 212 200 210 208 1214

374 409 402 397 365 403 2350

Slovakia 121

Dávid Vilina 167 132 183 200 213 191 1086

Alex Basala 177 224 241 212 169 226 1249

344 356 424 412 382 417 2335

Denmark 122

Jeppe Jakobsen 215 189 206 167 185 166 1128

Niklas J. Sørensen 196 195 198 221 189 182 1181

411 384 404 388 374 348 2309

Iceland 223

Jóhann Ársæll Atlason 159 258 199 199 151 212 1178

Ólafur Þór Ólafsson Hjaltalín 223 168 179 192 169 189 1120

382 426 378 391 320 401 2298

Sweden 124

Emanuel Jonsson 181 203 184 220 168 192 1148

Robin Skans 201 212 181 204 135 212 1145

382 415 365 424 303 404 2293
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Germany 225

Sidney Schroschk 193 193 227 196 180 194 1183

Patrick Weichert 172 195 222 117 210 154 1070

365 388 449 313 390 348 2253

Lithuania 126

Domantas  Čepulis 158 200 211 161 165 245 1140

Rokas Rudžinskas 160 154 192 198 214 167 1085

318 354 403 359 379 412 2225

Belgium 127

Gregory Leroy 200 193 201 201 158 159 1112

Darren Pellegroms 176 181 199 185 171 191 1103

376 374 400 386 329 350 2215

Iceland 128

Ágúst Ingi Stefánsson 169 201 171 180 171 202 1094

Steindór Máni Björnsson 236 203 145 138 204 194 1120

405 404 316 318 375 396 2214

Israel 229

Liav Yehene 180 234 221 215 168 181 1199

Liran Hayoun 173 185 208 125 172 112 975

353 419 429 340 340 293 2174

Greece 130

Eleftherios Montsenigos 163 183 161 190 145 165 1007

Nikolaos Serelis 216 220 157 205 190 169 1157

379 403 318 395 335 334 2164

Czech Republic 131

Patrik Pechar 141 184 157 190 141 200 1013

Jan Tříska 199 171 206 220 187 164 1147

340 355 363 410 328 364 2160

Malta 132

Matthew Magro 202 219 152 191 170 189 1123

Edward Xuereb 200 188 171 135 160 174 1028

402 407 323 326 330 363 2151

Austria 133

Noah Emanuel Wilfinger 179 171 161 178 176 201 1066

Rene` Höflich 169 169 189 151 185 215 1078

348 340 350 329 361 416 2144

Scotland 134

Daniel Addison 190 142 151 190 203 192 1068

Chris Thomson Nairne 175 166 163 142 227 200 1073

365 308 314 332 430 392 2141

Belgium 235

Clement Bernard 212 150 166 155 170 165 1018

Joppe Belmans 160 163 236 161 176 221 1117

372 313 402 316 346 386 2135

Russia 136

Andrey Badin 127 203 143 224 196 205 1098

Maksim Eremenko 146 192 183 161 134 210 1026

273 395 326 385 330 415 2124
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Israel 137

Eyal Damari 127 207 172 183 198 191 1078

liron l Ashkenazi 157 164 180 136 190 189 1016

284 371 352 319 388 380 2094

Italy 138

Alessandro Rossi 174 159 215 171 213 198 1130

Stefano Gaido 170 131 163 175 183 139 961

344 290 378 346 396 337 2091

Italy 239

Emanuele Camponesco 188 220 180 201 176 202 1167

Giorgio Gragnaniello 190 149 130 197 122 118 906

378 369 310 398 298 320 2073

Scotland 240

Martyn Jones 151 155 183 157 257 199 1102

Connor Parry 190 119 136 170 176 179 970

341 274 319 327 433 378 2072

Greece 241

Alexis Stamatiou 166 168 125 185 158 154 956

Nikolaos Moutesidis 168 210 139 190 200 179 1086

334 378 264 375 358 333 2042

Austria 242

Nino Haselauer 170 189 128 154 135 179 955

Philipp Galler 188 186 161 157 156 165 1013

358 375 289 311 291 344 1968

Turkey 243

Mehmet Gokhan Bilgin 121 201 122 158 167 183 952

Mustafa Kara 190 162 146 157 148 161 964

311 363 268 315 315 344 1916

Turkey 144

Emre Inan Karahan 152 169 152 123 178 155 929

Fatih Fidan 162 131 158 178 167 160 956

314 300 310 301 345 315 1885

Romania 145

Jeno-Roland Suciu 147 163 131 172 142 140 895

Cezar Feliu 205 143 199 141 119 123 930

352 306 330 313 261 263 1825

Extra Athletes
Artemijs Hudjakovs, LAT 236 148 164 171 178 244 11411

Carl Kinnunen, EST 183 202 180 171 214 184 11342

Laurynas   Narušis, LTU 137 200 164 189 162 243 10953

Tamas Verzar, ROU 124 118 137 161 177 115 8324
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Boys Doubles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Ukraine 1Lane: 21

Mykola Sielin 236

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 176

412

Finland 1Lane: 22

Niko Oksanen 210

Jesse Ahokas 192

402

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Netherlands 1Lane: 17

Brent de Ruiter 257

Ronan van der Loo 179

436

France 2Lane: 18

Quentin Deroo 206

Maxime Dubois 193

399

Final

Ukraine 1Lane: 19

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 212

Mykola Sielin 198

410

Netherlands 1Lane: 20

Brent de Ruiter 247

Ronan van der Loo 159

406
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Boys Doubles Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Finland 1 (Coach: Markku Veijanen)

Jesse Ahokas

Niko Oksanen

France 2 (Coach: Patrice Serradeil)

Quentin Deroo

Maxime Dubois

Silver

Netherlands 1 (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Ronan van der Loo

Brent de Ruiter

Gold

Ukraine 1 (Coach: Ievgen Petrovskyi)

Mykola Sielin

Oleksandr Nechypaiev
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Russia 21

Maria Koshel 222 219 174 221 212 221 1269

Daria Minenko 208 223 181 212 182 192 1198

430 442 355 433 394 413 2467

Sweden 22

Mathilda Tidbeck 235 247 168 213 221 168 1252

Hanna Engberg 190 212 182 144 242 212 1182

425 459 350 357 463 380 2434

Belgium 13

Jolien Thys 176 200 195 211 196 159 1137

Shinya Haest 201 203 179 172 220 172 1147

377 403 374 383 416 331 2284

Norway 14

Sofia Hultstedt 198 203 236 200 213 159 1209

Helene J Johnsrud 176 159 181 179 167 201 1063

374 362 417 379 380 360 2272

Netherlands 15

Bianca Brommer 139 169 186 178 208 225 1105

Denise Blankenzee 214 213 222 169 169 170 1157

353 382 408 347 377 395 2262

Finland 16

Teea Mäkelä 180 202 177 177 162 257 1155

Elice Piksilä 160 181 201 183 180 193 1098

340 383 378 360 342 450 2253

Germany 17

Carolin Schulz 145 169 173 221 176 257 1141

Lisa‐Marie Felger 177 211 202 150 154 211 1105

322 380 375 371 330 468 2246

England 28

Lorna Scott 170 224 175 201 178 166 1114

Mia Bewley 172 215 173 165 207 196 1128

342 439 348 366 385 362 2242

Denmark 29

Mika G. Guldbæk 171 196 156 216 177 169 1085

Megan G. Dicay 199 144 221 184 153 238 1139

370 340 377 400 330 407 2224

Scotland 110

Megan Philip 195 223 206 183 158 212 1177

Eilidh Groden 154 177 156 172 189 171 1019

349 400 362 355 347 383 2196

England 111

Natasja Ailes 161 161 200 214 162 235 1133

Isabel Allen 150 173 187 154 205 188 1057

311 334 387 368 367 423 2190

Sweden 112

Amanda Gadd 192 166 165 159 182 200 1064

Ellen Ekholm 183 170 220 169 178 197 1117

375 336 385 328 360 397 2181
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Russia 113

Maria Belinskaya 199 199 156 159 185 187 1085

Anastasiia Fedorova 211 189 187 164 162 175 1088

410 388 343 323 347 362 2173

Czech Republic 114

Anna Petáková 210 156 214 180 174 190 1124

Lucie Kubelková 185 150 159 137 169 234 1034

395 306 373 317 343 424 2158

Finland 215

Essi Pakarinen 191 182 174 183 184 189 1103

Vilma Salo 173 205 195 191 128 158 1050

364 387 369 374 312 347 2153

Denmark 116

Line B. Christiansen 195 183 163 207 191 169 1108

Sofie K. Rasmussen 161 156 194 188 173 169 1041

356 339 357 395 364 338 2149

Germany 217

Tessa Solger 180 178 204 198 200 167 1127

Alina Schmidt 157 149 180 174 179 161 1000

337 327 384 372 379 328 2127

Ukraine 118

Mariia Kucherenko 176 203 180 145 129 168 1001

Daria Niechetova 162 191 169 223 146 170 1061

338 394 349 368 275 338 2062

Netherlands 219

Sharon Rietveld 139 148 219 192 171 168 1037

Beaudine Kriele 153 192 134 179 158 204 1020

292 340 353 371 329 372 2057

Iceland 120

Elva Rós Hannesdóttir 152 156 197 143 225 145 1018

Helga Ósk Freysdóttir 150 159 167 190 176 187 1029

302 315 364 333 401 332 2047

Austria 121

Angelina Strobl 161 166 184 147 144 157 959

Michelle Übelher 106 179 157 174 149 155 920

267 345 341 321 293 312 1879

Iceland 222

Guðbjörg Harpa Sigurðardóttir 220 138 186 146 135 198 1023

Málfríður Jóna Freysdóttir 133 121 136 139 125 142 796

353 259 322 285 260 340 1819

Romania 123

Dora Soos 179 161 171 178 157 214 1060

Zsofia Verzar 137 108 104 91 124 114 678

316 269 275 269 281 328 1738

Ukraine 224

Oleksandra Bezridna 159 135 132 136 134 139 835

Diana Baltian 98 133 123 124 145 130 753

257 268 255 260 279 269 1588
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Extra Athletes
Sara Xuereb, MLT 189 214 205 167 183 202 11601

Sarah Giwiser, AUT 167 180 182 178 181 198 10862

liron Gal Peled, ISR 176 160 169 190 176 212 10833

Natália Kráľová, SVK 175 124 222 209 195 129 10544

ETBF Championship v2.91.001 - © 2009-2017 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



Girls Doubles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Norway 1Lane: 17

Sofia Hultstedt 211

Helene J Johnsrud 178

389

Russia 2Lane: 18

Maria Koshel 216

Daria Minenko 172

388

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Belgium 1Lane: 21

Shinya Haest 200

Jolien Thys 188

388

Sweden 2Lane: 22

Hanna Engberg 184

Mathilda Tidbeck 165

349

Final

Belgium 1Lane: 19

Shinya Haest 213

Jolien Thys 191

404

Norway 1Lane: 20

Sofia Hultstedt 200

Helene J Johnsrud 145

345
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Girls Doubles Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Russia 2 (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)

Maria Koshel

Daria Minenko

Sweden 2 (Coach: Peter Ljung)

Mathilda Tidbeck

Hanna Engberg

Silver

Norway 1 (Coach: Peter Engstrøm)

Sofia Hultstedt

Helene J Johnsrud

Gold

Belgium 1 (Coach: Melissa Vallons)

Shinya Haest

Jolien Thys
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Finland1

Niko Oksanen 257 266 207 245 222 187 1384

Pyry Puharinen 223 236 246 210 199 207 1321

Jesse Ahokas 224 198 237 214 190 227 1290

Lassi Aalto 188 213 191 167 196 189 1144

892 913 881 836 807 810 5139

Sweden2

Emanuel Jonsson 172 237 203 237 237 235 1321

Filip Thelander 237 211 180 254 217 179 1278

William Svensson 218 213 218 188 189 247 1273

Robin Skans 246 194 161 237 170 179 1187

873 855 762 916 813 840 5059

Slovakia3

Roman Karlík 170 213 215 237 189 223 1247

Alex Basala 206 197 201 278 195 156 1233

Dávid Vilina 166 191 207 205 201 217 1187

Tomáš Vrabec 220 173 205 187 183 192 1160

762 774 828 907 768 788 4827

Denmark4

Jonas H. Iversen 237 234 190 253 224 146 1284

Niklas J. Sørensen 216 233 202 205 181 173 1210

Mathias G. Ankerdal 161 180 212 246 225 172 1196

Jeppe Jakobsen 198 201 214 192 158 161 1124

812 848 818 896 788 652 4814

Norway5

Jorgen Mathiesen 224 209 235 196 180 221 1265

Alexander Beck 214 209 170 224 183 211 1211

Håvar W Skog 233 148 222 180 186 197 1166

Jonas Dammen 195 187 171 182 239 158 1132

866 753 798 782 788 787 4774

Netherlands6

Ronan van der Loo 224 228 205 217 243 238 1355

Bart van Beers 176 191 183 202 209 214 1175

Mike Bergmann 224 182 181 189 195 191 1162

Brent de Ruiter 201 152 176 226 173 151 1079

825 753 745 834 820 794 4771

France7

Enzo Franco 212 227 219 169 215 234 1276

Quentin Deroo 212 167 248 189 202 210 1228

Maxime Dubois 186 183 200 173 172 201 1115

Hugo Bonnefoy 178 135 223 188 177 204 1105

788 712 890 719 766 849 4724

Ukraine8

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 145 237 207 151 278 214 1232

Danil Pervukhin 244 166 194 226 198 201 1229

Mykola Sielin 205 200 187 162 197 184 1135

Yaroslav Pokutnii 224 176 235 156 164 158 1113

818 779 823 695 837 757 4709
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Greece9

Eleftherios Montsenigos 161 221 213 191 165 246 1197

Nikolaos Moutesidis 170 204 209 177 198 235 1193

Nikolaos Serelis 204 222 180 178 192 175 1151

Alexis Stamatiou 185 181 160 164 210 158 1058

720 828 762 710 765 814 4599

Germany10

Felix Huebner 194 165 223 173 215 236 1206

Pascal Kempgens 159 198 185 199 178 222 1141

Sidney Schroschk 173 222 212 160 184 169 1120

Patrick Weichert 190 223 165 183 187 160 1108

716 808 785 715 764 787 4575

Belgium11

Joppe Belmans 199 200 195 211 204 187 1196

Darren Pellegroms 169 191 190 172 189 233 1144

Gregory Leroy 201 148 193 240 169 175 1126

Clement Bernard 175 138 189 227 170 190 1089

744 677 767 850 732 785 4555

Iceland12

Jóhann Ársæll Atlason 224 158 267 176 205 214 1244

Steindór Máni Björnsson 171 240 181 177 233 154 1156

Ágúst Ingi Stefánsson 187 225 153 216 184 158 1123

Ólafur Þór Ólafsson Hjaltalín 208 155 165 136 172 159 995

790 778 766 705 794 685 4518

England13

Matthew Terry 163 222 216 185 213 184 1183

Jake Edwards 203 172 196 171 174 237 1153

Austin Taylor 146 179 160 201 187 212 1085

Ki Leighfield 159 177 232 133 177 201 1079

671 750 804 690 751 834 4500

Russia14

Alexey Stepin 213 222 223 185 205 181 1229

Maksim Landau 199 174 213 156 185 184 1111

Maksim Eremenko 197 158 214 223 166 152 1110

Andrey Badin 172 166 188 169 189 147 1031

781 720 838 733 745 664 4481

Israel15

Liav Yehene 215 194 181 246 140 163 1139

Eyal Damari 180 202 180 145 191 210 1108

liron l Ashkenazi 186 213 183 192 142 136 1052

Liran Hayoun 143 203 166 174 139 197 1022

724 812 710 757 612 706 4321

Italy16

Alessandro Rossi 175 211 197 177 213 180 1153

Emanuele Camponesco 224 192 199 123 180 192 1110

Giorgio Gragnaniello 171 175 212 163 209 124 1054

Stefano Gaido 184 191 174 160 139 149 997

754 769 782 623 741 645 4314
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Scotland17

Chris Thomson Nairne 157 201 212 179 209 184 1142

Martyn Jones 184 201 164 200 170 190 1109

Connor Parry 195 168 153 159 173 197 1045

Daniel Addison 167 211 144 174 155 158 1009

703 781 673 712 707 729 4305

Austria18

Noah Emanuel Wilfinger 182 164 182 203 144 207 1082

Nino Haselauer 170 195 177 206 121 180 1049

Philipp Galler 151 161 203 181 184 157 1037

René Höflich 138 214 184 170 148 169 1023

641 734 746 760 597 713 4191

Turkey19

Mehmet Gokhan Bilgin 149 160 154 158 170 149 940

Emre Inan Karahan 152 155 169 180 145 137 938

Mustafa Kara 145 129 175 153 203 119 924

Fatih Fidan 128 149 138 183 141 135 874

574 593 636 674 659 540 3676

Extra Athletes

Ziga Zalar, SLO 219 144 193 268 227 194 12451

Jan Tříska, CZE 210 202 204 225 214 176 12312

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, SLO 213 192 198 217 178 212 12103

Carl Kinnunen, EST 225 203 197 158 234 177 11944

Alejandro Garcia, ESP 183 216 204 168 186 225 11825

Rokas Rudžinskas, LTU 174 229 177 201 183 213 11776

Artemijs Hudjakovs, LAT 212 175 202 176 169 236 11707

Sven Fekeža, CRO 176 208 168 211 197 152 11128

Borja Sanchis, ESP 155 195 190 213 163 186 11029

Matthew Magro, MLT 170 198 190 140 224 169 109110

Laurynas   Narušis, LTU 182 147 192 139 212 191 106311

Edward Xuereb, MLT 224 186 121 185 168 172 105612

Domantas  Čepulis, LTU 170 166 207 192 157 158 105013

Marin Vedriš, CRO 168 149 184 155 152 225 103314

Jeno-Roland Suciu, ROU 143 174 188 159 176 185 102515

Cezar Feliu, ROU 168 167 182 168 177 152 101416

Patrik Pechar, CZE 122 150 150 149 194 203 96817

Tamas Verzar, ROU 172 122 159 150 170 130 90318
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Boys Team Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

FinlandLane: 26

Pyry Puharinen 191

Lassi Aalto 257

Jesse Ahokas 207

Niko Oksanen 234

889

DenmarkLane: 25

Niklas J. Sørensen 169

Jeppe Jakobsen 226

Mathias G. Ankerdal 216

Jonas H. Iversen 221

832

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

SwedenLane: 22

Robin Skans 231

Emanuel Jonsson 249

William Svensson 234

Filip Thelander 234

948

SlovakiaLane: 21

Dávid Vilina 186

Alex Basala 233

Tomáš Vrabec 171

Roman Karlík 227

817

Final

SwedenLane: 20

Robin Skans 196

Emanuel Jonsson 229

William Svensson 268

Filip Thelander 244

937

FinlandLane: 19

Pyry Puharinen 178

Lassi Aalto 212

Jesse Ahokas 172

Niko Oksanen 252

814
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Boys Team Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Denmark (Coach: Martin Wozny)

Jeppe Jakobsen
Niklas J. Sørensen
Mathias G. Ankerdal
Jonas H. Iversen

Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mitsingas)

Roman Karlík
Dávid Vilina
Alex Basala
Tomáš Vrabec

Silver

Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen)

Jesse Ahokas
Lassi Aalto
Pyry Puharinen
Niko Oksanen

Gold

Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekström)

Emanuel Jonsson
William Svensson
Robin Skans
Filip Thelander
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Finland1

Elice Piksilä 171 223 185 246 245 225 1295

Teea Mäkelä 201 257 201 194 189 208 1250

Vilma Salo 201 232 224 161 201 187 1206

Essi Pakarinen 189 177 178 197 244 207 1192

762 889 788 798 879 827 4943

Sweden2

Hanna Engberg 266 191 216 243 207 156 1279

Amanda Gadd 178 195 183 256 243 189 1244

Ellen Ekholm 173 202 203 168 178 204 1128

Mathilda Tidbeck 169 136 207 208 182 225 1127

786 724 809 875 810 774 4778

England3

Isabel Allen 244 218 186 176 211 202 1237

Lorna Scott 173 231 153 176 241 195 1169

Natasja Ailes 181 159 161 222 258 153 1134

Mia Bewley 184 166 210 161 215 149 1085

782 774 710 735 925 699 4625

Netherlands4

Denise Blankenzee 208 172 207 239 243 222 1291

Sharon Rietveld 175 179 158 186 223 232 1153

Bianca Brommer 183 187 191 198 167 195 1121

Beaudine Kriele 144 179 186 180 180 182 1051

710 717 742 803 813 831 4616

Denmark5

Mika G. Guldbæk 216 187 152 193 203 161 1112

Megan G. Dicay 192 179 149 183 183 210 1096

Line B. Christiansen 184 155 201 179 166 204 1089

Sofie K. Rasmussen 209 194 138 162 181 158 1042

801 715 640 717 733 733 4339

Russia6

Maria Koshel 216 237 185 190 235 170 1233

Anastasiia Fedorova 156 200 175 199 172 174 1076

Maria Belinskaya 158 178 159 142 206 157 1000

Daria Minenko 173 163 160 146 170 155 967

703 778 679 677 783 656 4276

Germany7

Carolin Schulz 172 157 182 183 186 188 1068

Tessa Solger 171 185 165 164 197 160 1042

Alina Schmidt 152 191 152 181 192 154 1022

Lisa‐Marie Felger 151 140 150 191 162 172 966

646 673 649 719 737 674 4098

Iceland8

Elva Rós Hannesdóttir 171 213 149 177 191 153 1054

Guðbjörg Harpa Sigurðardóttir 150 217 164 177 139 201 1048

Helga Ósk Freysdóttir 115 202 137 137 179 178 948

Málfríður Jóna Freysdóttir 133 157 131 148 175 178 922

569 789 581 639 684 710 3972
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Ukraine9

Daria Niechetova 177 172 188 223 147 193 1100

Mariia Kucherenko 168 137 169 177 176 154 981

Oleksandra Bezridna 107 177 151 143 162 181 921

Diana Baltian 160 148 115 171 144 144 882

612 634 623 714 629 672 3884

Extra Athletes

Shinya Haest, BEL 206 201 181 185 235 192 12001

Jolien Thys, BEL 191 222 201 190 190 202 11962

Sara Xuereb, MLT 151 218 191 205 207 201 11733

Sofia Hultstedt, NOR 205 200 175 195 193 202 11704

Lucie Kubelková, CZE 199 168 174 182 197 190 11105

Helene J Johnsrud, NOR 172 218 173 191 194 161 11096

Anna Petáková, CZE 224 153 130 171 190 210 10787

Dora Soos, ROU 178 207 173 161 180 167 10668

Natália Kráľová, SVK 174 168 153 170 222 175 10629

liron Gal Peled, ISR 190 170 168 152 189 186 105510

Megan Philip, SCO 168 220 158 168 131 170 101511

Eilidh Groden, SCO 149 169 145 161 190 178 99212

Sarah Giwiser, AUT 174 144 185 175 137 169 98413

Michelle Übelher, AUT 143 128 166 124 171 147 87914

Angelina Strobl, AUT 146 141 141 156 139 149 87215

Zsofia Verzar, ROU 91 118 100 86 89 104 58816
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Girls Team Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

FinlandLane: 9

Elice Piksilä 224

Essi Pakarinen 175

Vilma Salo 187

Teea Mäkelä 170

756

NetherlandsLane: 10

Bianca Brommer 161

Sharon Rietveld 210

Beaudine Kriele 202

Denise Blankenzee 156

729

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

EnglandLane: 13

Lorna Scott 163

Isabel Allen 199

Natasja Ailes 208

Mia Bewley 185

755

SwedenLane: 14

Ellen Ekholm 165

Mathilda Tidbeck 205

Amanda Gadd 168

Hanna Engberg 185

723

Final

EnglandLane: 15

Lorna Scott 202

Isabel Allen 184

Natasja Ailes 171

Mia Bewley 193

750 76

FinlandLane: 16

Elice Piksilä 189

Essi Pakarinen 224

Vilma Salo 158

Teea Mäkelä 179

750 72
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KTJ
Tekstboks
There were two tie rounds in the Final of the Girls TeamTeam England shot: 10+10+10+8 = 38 in the first and 10+8+10+10 = 38 in the secondTeam Finland shot: 9+10+9+10 = 38 in the first and 7+10+9+8 = 34 in the second



Girls Team Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Netherlands (Coach: Peter van Zijp)

Beaudine Kriele
Sharon Rietveld
Denise Blankenzee
Bianca Brommer

Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung)

Hanna Engberg
Ellen Ekholm
Amanda Gadd
Mathilda Tidbeck

Silver

Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)

Elice Piksilä
Essi Pakarinen
Vilma Salo
Teea Mäkelä

Gold

England (Coach: Richard Lambkin)

Isabel Allen
Natasja Ailes
Mia Bewley
Lorna Scott

ETBF Championship v2.91.001 - © 2009-2017 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



Boys Singles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Ziga Zalar, Slovenia 300 217 242 236 266 177 14381

Sidney Schroschk, Germany 190 242 245 228 258 245 14082

Emanuel Jonsson, Sweden 299 156 226 244 249 210 13843 40

Niko Oksanen, Finland 269 226 278 258 163 190 13844 25

Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands 268 241 205 191 235 242 13825

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine 198 258 212 214 244 227 13536

Jesse Ahokas, Finland 229 189 206 254 247 214 13397

Robin Skans, Sweden 236 244 242 177 181 258 13388

Mathias G. Ankerdal, Denmark 215 233 219 198 225 245 13359

Filip Thelander, Sweden 207 225 233 215 249 206 133510

Pyry Puharinen, Finland 238 187 237 177 247 245 133111

Joppe Belmans, Belgium 179 245 213 258 204 220 131912

Jonas Dammen, Norway 192 190 180 300 243 214 131913

Alex Basala, Slovakia 238 162 160 243 233 279 131514

Danil Pervukhin, Ukraine 243 204 228 190 192 248 130515

Enzo Franco, France 209 238 226 242 186 201 130216

Ronan van der Loo, Netherlands 268 223 245 192 156 193 127717

Tomáš Vrabec, Slovakia 191 190 236 188 263 204 127218

Lassi Aalto, Finland 182 228 194 201 204 255 126419

Alexander Beck, Norway 197 222 188 257 207 192 126320

Matthew Magro, Malta 218 268 199 193 190 182 125021

Emanuele Camponesco, Italy 192 177 234 212 233 192 124022

Maxime Dubois, France 243 173 168 217 234 203 123823

Patrick Weichert, Germany 279 187 197 222 178 174 123724

Nikolaos Moutesidis, Greece 245 192 172 233 211 183 123625

Eleftherios Montsenigos, Greece 202 204 161 195 213 254 122926

William Svensson, Sweden 204 252 213 234 158 167 122827

Alexey Stepin, Russia 194 203 211 191 221 206 122628

Maksim Landau, Russia 219 223 163 202 234 184 122529

Jeppe Jakobsen, Denmark 211 200 189 223 210 191 122430

Marin Vedriš, Croatia 172 182 219 210 228 212 122331

Dávid Vilina, Slovakia 223 227 204 232 175 161 122232

Felix Huebner, Germany 150 234 256 156 227 193 121633

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, Slovenia 196 208 189 191 217 211 121234

Håvar W Skog, Norway 179 246 179 214 177 216 121135

Pascal Kempgens, Germany 197 211 232 209 182 178 120936

Jake Edwards, England 209 197 202 255 169 177 120937

Roman Karlík, Slovakia 213 158 212 200 208 214 120538

Yaroslav Pokutnii, Ukraine 239 171 222 165 186 220 120339

Alejandro Garcia, Spain 256 181 166 218 204 162 118740

Domantas  Čepulis, Lithuania 201 171 203 190 165 255 118541

Darren Pellegroms, Belgium 194 209 231 173 169 197 117342

Bart van Beers, Netherlands 188 192 183 183 225 199 117043

Stefano Gaido, Italy 179 168 203 190 233 195 116844

Laurynas   Narušis, Lithuania 201 146 222 203 178 217 116745

Liav Yehene, Israel 171 184 203 227 177 205 116746

Carl Kinnunen, Estonia 205 191 176 159 200 232 116347

Mike Bergmann, Netherlands 192 207 170 182 223 187 116148
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Ólafur Þór Ólafsson Hjaltalín, Iceland 157 186 183 219 178 237 116049

Jorgen Mathiesen, Norway 211 202 214 159 191 183 116050

Maksim Eremenko, Russia 182 175 169 219 194 215 115451

Chris Thomson Nairne, Scotland 172 204 236 161 164 216 115352

Quentin Deroo, France 225 225 167 179 160 192 114853

Austin Taylor, England 191 221 169 172 183 204 114054

Jóhann Ársæll Atlason, Iceland 132 191 192 224 203 193 113555

Gregory Leroy, Belgium 171 188 181 191 211 191 113356

Martyn Jones, Scotland 148 172 222 211 173 204 113057

Niklas J. Sørensen, Denmark 148 191 222 178 183 202 112458

Jan Tříska, Czech Republic 201 178 155 158 224 202 111859

Alessandro Rossi, Italy 183 162 155 178 224 215 111760

Rokas Rudžinskas, Lithuania 213 213 156 187 177 170 111661

Artemijs Hudjakovs, Latvia 153 162 170 257 169 198 110962

Nino Haselauer, Austria 157 157 266 179 194 149 110263

Mykola Sielin, Ukraine 167 151 184 222 182 194 110064

Borja Sanchis, Spain 163 201 202 170 181 180 109765

Sven Fekeža, Croatia 201 176 165 146 204 200 109266

Hugo Bonnefoy, France 179 199 184 143 225 155 108567

Mehmet Gokhan Bilgin, Turkey 134 165 177 200 218 183 107768

Jonas H. Iversen, Denmark 181 179 162 201 133 211 106769

Connor Parry, Scotland 205 167 183 160 178 167 106070

Ágúst Ingi Stefánsson, Iceland 212 137 132 166 160 246 105371

Clement Bernard, Belgium 203 208 158 166 168 147 105072

Philipp Galler, Austria 167 182 181 135 184 200 104973

Patrik Pechar, Czech Republic 180 151 154 181 168 213 104774

René Höflich, Austria 201 193 173 149 179 130 102575

Giorgio Gragnaniello, Italy 148 149 213 190 165 158 102376

Jeno-Roland Suciu, Romania 133 149 164 184 187 190 100777

Noah Emanuel Wilfinger, Austria 163 195 152 148 192 149 99978

Andrey Badin, Russia 158 134 162 177 173 182 98679

Eyal Damari, Israel 173 124 183 125 180 197 98280

Nikolaos Serelis, Greece 149 177 161 182 155 152 97681

liron l Ashkenazi, Israel 167 159 137 191 177 135 96682

Emre Inan Karahan, Turkey 164 167 148 177 154 148 95883

Tamas Verzar, Romania 129 164 192 169 141 159 95484

Steindór Máni Björnsson, Iceland 173 156 177 154 135 152 94785

Liran Hayoun, Israel 139 185 136 179 150 156 94586

Alexis Stamatiou, Greece 172 138 175 152 157 149 94387

Cezar Feliu, Romania 156 149 131 150 202 147 93588

Mustafa Kara, Turkey 153 151 194 149 161 126 93489

Daniel Addison, Scotland 157 134 144 209 138 143 92590

Edward Xuereb, Malta 170 152 127 157 125 168 89991

Fatih Fidan, Turkey 145 148 146 128 145 131 84392
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Boys Singles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Niko Oksanen, Finland 235

Coach: Markku Veijanen

Lane: 22

Ziga Zalar, Slovenia 164

Coach: Robi Godnic

Lane: 21

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Emanuel Jonsson, Sweden 232

Coach: Diana Alfredsson

Lane: 16

Sidney Schroschk, Germany 177

Coach: Thomas Radtke

Lane: 15

Final

Emanuel Jonsson, Sweden 213

Coach: Diana Alfredsson

Lane: 18

Niko Oksanen, Finland 180

Coach: Markku Veijanen

Lane: 17

ETBF Championship v2.91.001 - © 2009-2017 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



Boys Singles Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Ziga Zalar, Slovenia (Coach: Robi Godnic)

Sidney Schroschk, Germany (Coach: Thomas Radtke)

Silver

Niko Oksanen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen)

Gold

Emanuel Jonsson, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredsson)

ETBF Championship v2.91.001 - © 2009-2017 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



Girls Singles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Maria Koshel, Russia 221 207 211 217 224 206 12861

Anna Petáková, Czech Republic 215 244 183 176 214 221 12532

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark 180 230 205 204 237 170 12263

Lorna Scott, England 194 183 181 235 203 223 12194

Essi Pakarinen, Finland 214 191 203 201 209 190 12085

Shinya Haest, Belgium 191 156 216 189 257 196 12056

Elice Piksilä, Finland 214 186 167 154 245 233 11997

Jolien Thys, Belgium 198 199 211 194 190 200 11928

Mathilda Tidbeck, Sweden 151 257 219 175 212 173 11879

Vilma Salo, Finland 180 204 151 203 225 212 117510

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands 180 177 222 180 188 219 116611

Sofia Hultstedt, Norway 151 197 193 236 168 205 115012

Maria Belinskaya, Russia 204 175 203 194 169 198 114313

Isabel Allen, England 201 161 195 171 200 212 114014

Tessa Solger, Germany 165 182 185 211 203 193 113915

Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands 170 191 189 166 224 192 113216

liron Gal Peled, Israel 187 192 169 197 179 200 112417

Hanna Engberg, Sweden 240 180 181 157 190 166 111418

Ellen Ekholm, Sweden 187 179 149 197 197 204 111319

Mika G. Guldbæk, Denmark 166 177 167 212 188 202 111220

Line B. Christiansen, Denmark 174 197 177 183 182 191 110421

Teea Mäkelä, Finland 179 168 191 187 197 180 110222

Mia Bewley, England 167 180 201 213 161 175 109723

Lucie Kubelková, Czech Republic 167 215 177 182 188 166 109524

Natasja Ailes, England 191 160 191 217 154 181 109425

Daria Minenko, Russia 182 168 172 184 182 201 108926

Guðbjörg Harpa Sigurðardóttir, Iceland 188 185 156 176 225 157 108727

Anastasiia Fedorova, Russia 183 181 163 169 166 221 108328

Carolin Schulz, Germany 177 156 194 160 204 183 107429

Alina Schmidt, Germany 163 197 189 186 189 140 106430

Megan Philip, Scotland 202 160 147 175 199 178 106131

Sara Xuereb, Malta 168 148 222 165 178 171 105232

Sofie K. Rasmussen, Denmark 158 157 178 212 181 160 104633

Helene J Johnsrud, Norway 197 176 171 191 153 152 104034

Sarah Giwiser, Austria 167 147 182 149 193 194 103235

Mariia Kucherenko, Ukraine 186 210 155 144 166 161 102236

Amanda Gadd, Sweden 183 167 210 145 167 148 102037

Sharon Rietveld, Netherlands 158 180 201 168 156 146 100938

Eilidh Groden, Scotland 132 165 178 166 160 204 100539

Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands 200 160 149 167 172 154 100240

Natália Kráľová, Slovakia 145 164 215 183 148 138 99341

Daria Niechetova, Ukraine 182 189 193 156 116 155 99142

Dora Soos, Romania 178 159 163 156 190 140 98643

Elva Rós Hannesdóttir, Iceland 190 116 162 204 135 176 98344

Diana Baltian, Ukraine 157 131 167 145 145 215 96045

Angelina Strobl, Austria 127 178 134 149 144 221 95346

Helga Ósk Freysdóttir, Iceland 184 151 126 166 158 168 95347

Lisa‐Marie Felger, Germany 152 137 143 166 173 164 93548
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Girls Singles

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Oleksandra Bezridna, Ukraine 156 155 172 151 144 136 91449

Michelle Übelher, Austria 121 159 134 174 156 153 89750

Málfríður Jóna Freysdóttir, Iceland 156 139 105 133 162 116 81151

Zsofia Verzar, Romania 111 114 131 171 116 121 76452
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Girls Singles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Maria Koshel, Russia 171

Coach: Sergey Starchenkov

Lane: 22

Lorna Scott, England 171

Coach: Hadley Morgan

Lane: 21

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark 189

Coach: Britt Brønsted

Lane: 18

Anna Petáková, Czech Republic 188

Coach: Jan Spáčil

Lane: 17

Final

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark 216

Coach: Britt Brønsted

Lane: 20

Maria Koshel, Russia 184

Coach: Sergey Starchenkov

Lane: 19
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Girls Singles Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Lorna Scott, England (Coach: Hadley Morgan)

Anna Petáková, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spáčil)

Silver

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)

Gold

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brønsted)
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TotalPos Name

Boys All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Niko Oksanen 1384 1384 41871 Finland 1419

Jesse Ahokas 1290 1339 39742 Finland 1345

Pyry Puharinen 1321 1331 39163 Finland 1264

Ronan van der Loo 1355 1277 38934 Netherlands 1261

Filip Thelander 1278 1335 38875 Sweden 1274

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 1232 1353 38836 Ukraine 1298

Ziga Zalar 1245 1438 38767 Slovenia 1193

Emanuel Jonsson 1321 1384 38538 Sweden 1148

Alex Basala 1233 1315 37979 Slovakia 1249

Danil Pervukhin 1229 1305 379010 Ukraine 1256

Enzo Franco 1276 1302 375911 France 1181

Jonas Dammen 1132 1319 374312 Norway 1292

Brent de Ruiter 1079 1382 374213 Netherlands 1281

Mathias G. Ankerdal 1196 1335 372914 Denmark 1198

Felix Huebner 1206 1216 371215 Germany 1290

Sidney Schroschk 1120 1408 371116 Germany 1183

Jake Edwards 1153 1209 368217 England 1320

Jorgen Mathiesen 1265 1160 367718 Norway 1252

Robin Skans 1187 1338 367019 Sweden 1145

Roman Karlík 1247 1205 366620 Slovakia 1214

Quentin Deroo 1228 1148 365521 France 1279

Alexey Stepin 1229 1226 365422 Russia 1199

William Svensson 1273 1228 364023 Sweden 1139

Joppe Belmans 1196 1319 363224 Belgium 1117

Alejandro Garcia 1182 1187 362825 Spain 1259

Jonas H. Iversen 1284 1067 361026 Denmark 1259

Alexander Beck 1211 1263 359227 Norway 1118

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovi 1210 1212 359028 Slovenia 1168

Mike Bergmann 1162 1161 357229 Netherlands 1249

Håvar W Skog 1166 1211 357130 Norway 1194

Bart van Beers 1175 1170 357031 Netherlands 1225

Maxime Dubois 1115 1238 356932 France 1216

Tomáš Vrabec 1160 1272 356833 Slovakia 1136

Jóhann Ársæll Atlason 1244 1135 355734 Iceland 1178

Lassi Aalto 1144 1264 355035 Finland 1142

Maksim Landau 1111 1225 355036 Russia 1214

Emanuele Camponesco 1110 1240 351737 Italy 1167

Niklas J. Sørensen 1210 1124 351538 Denmark 1181

Nikolaos Moutesidis 1193 1236 351539 Greece 1086

Liav Yehene 1139 1167 350540 Israel 1199

Jan Tříska 1231 1118 349641 Czech Republic 1147

Dávid Vilina 1187 1222 349542 Slovakia 1086

Carl Kinnunen 1194 1163 349143 Estonia 1134

Jeppe Jakobsen 1124 1224 347644 Denmark 1128

Marin Vedriš 1033 1223 346845 Croatia 1212

Matthew Magro 1091 1250 346446 Malta 1123

Pascal Kempgens 1141 1209 344847 Germany 1098

Eleftherios Montsenigos 1197 1229 343348 Greece 1007
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TotalPos Name

Boys All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Hugo Bonnefoy 1105 1085 343249 France 1242

Mykola Sielin 1135 1100 343050 Ukraine 1195

Yaroslav Pokutnii 1113 1203 342751 Ukraine 1111

Artemijs Hudjakovs 1170 1109 342052 Latvia 1141

Darren Pellegroms 1144 1173 342053 Belgium 1103

Patrick Weichert 1108 1237 341554 Germany 1070

Alessandro Rossi 1153 1117 340055 Italy 1130

Rokas Rudžinskas 1177 1116 337856 Lithuania 1085

Domantas  Čepulis 1050 1185 337557 Lithuania 1140

Gregory Leroy 1126 1133 337158 Belgium 1112

Chris Thomson Nairne 1142 1153 336859 Scotland 1073

Sven Fekeža 1112 1092 336560 Croatia 1161

Martyn Jones 1109 1130 334161 Scotland 1102

Austin Taylor 1085 1140 333462 England 1109

Laurynas   Narušis 1063 1167 332563 Lithuania 1095

Borja Sanchis 1102 1097 329264 Spain 1093

Maksim Eremenko 1110 1154 329065 Russia 1026

Nikolaos Serelis 1151 976 328466 Greece 1157

Ólafur Þór Ólafsson Hjalt 995 1160 327567 Iceland 1120

Ágúst Ingi Stefánsson 1123 1053 327068 Iceland 1094

Steindór Máni Björnsson 1156 947 322369 Iceland 1120

Eyal Damari 1108 982 316870 Israel 1078

Clement Bernard 1089 1050 315771 Belgium 1018

Noah Emanuel Wilfinger 1082 999 314772 Austria 1066

Stefano Gaido 997 1168 312673 Italy 961

René Höflich 1023 1025 312674 Austria 1078

Andrey Badin 1031 986 311575 Russia 1098

Nino Haselauer 1049 1102 310676 Austria 955

Philipp Galler 1037 1049 309977 Austria 1013

Connor Parry 1045 1060 307578 Scotland 970

liron l Ashkenazi 1052 966 303479 Israel 1016

Patrik Pechar 968 1047 302880 Czech Republic 1013

Daniel Addison 1009 925 300281 Scotland 1068

Edward Xuereb 1056 899 298382 Malta 1028

Giorgio Gragnaniello 1054 1023 298383 Italy 906

Mehmet Gokhan Bilgin 940 1077 296984 Turkey 952

Alexis Stamatiou 1058 943 295785 Greece 956

Liran Hayoun 1022 945 294286 Israel 975

Jeno-Roland Suciu 1025 1007 292787 Romania 895

Cezar Feliu 1014 935 287988 Romania 930

Emre Inan Karahan 938 958 282589 Turkey 929

Mustafa Kara 924 934 282290 Turkey 964

Tamas Verzar 903 954 268991 Romania 832

Fatih Fidan 874 843 267392 Turkey 956

Ki Leighfield 1079 0 236393 England 1284

Matthew Terry 1183 0 231094 England 1127
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Boys All Event Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Heidi Manninen)

Silver

Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)

Gold

Niko Oksanen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen)
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TotalPos Name

Girls All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Maria Koshel 1233 1286 37881 Russia 1269

Elice Piksilä 1295 1199 35922 Finland 1098

Denise Blankenzee 1291 1132 35803 Netherlands 1157

Hanna Engberg 1279 1114 35754 Sweden 1182

Mathilda Tidbeck 1127 1187 35665 Sweden 1252

Shinya Haest 1200 1205 35526 Belgium 1147

Sofia Hultstedt 1170 1150 35297 Norway 1209

Jolien Thys 1196 1192 35258 Belgium 1137

Teea Mäkelä 1250 1102 35079 Finland 1155

Essi Pakarinen 1192 1208 350310 Finland 1103

Lorna Scott 1169 1219 350211 England 1114

Megan G. Dicay 1096 1226 346112 Denmark 1139

Anna Petáková 1078 1253 345513 Czech Republic 1124

Isabel Allen 1237 1140 343414 England 1057

Vilma Salo 1206 1175 343115 Finland 1050

Bianca Brommer 1121 1166 339216 Netherlands 1105

Sara Xuereb 1173 1052 338517 Malta 1160

Natasja Ailes 1134 1094 336118 England 1133

Ellen Ekholm 1128 1113 335819 Sweden 1117

Amanda Gadd 1244 1020 332820 Sweden 1064

Mia Bewley 1085 1097 331021 England 1128

Mika G. Guldbæk 1112 1112 330922 Denmark 1085

Tessa Solger 1042 1139 330823 Germany 1127

Line B. Christiansen 1089 1104 330124 Denmark 1108

Carolin Schulz 1068 1074 328325 Germany 1141

liron Gal Peled 1055 1124 326226 Israel 1083

Daria Minenko 967 1089 325427 Russia 1198

Megan Philip 1015 1061 325328 Scotland 1177

Anastasiia Fedorova 1076 1083 324729 Russia 1088

Lucie Kubelková 1110 1095 323930 Czech Republic 1034

Maria Belinskaya 1000 1143 322831 Russia 1085

Helene J Johnsrud 1109 1040 321232 Norway 1063

Sharon Rietveld 1153 1009 319933 Netherlands 1037

Guðbjörg Harpa Sigurðar 1048 1087 315834 Iceland 1023

Daria Niechetova 1100 991 315235 Ukraine 1061

Sofie K. Rasmussen 1042 1046 312936 Denmark 1041

Dora Soos 1066 986 311237 Romania 1060

Natália Kráľová 1062 993 310938 Slovakia 1054

Sarah Giwiser 984 1032 310239 Austria 1086

Alina Schmidt 1022 1064 308640 Germany 1000

Beaudine Kriele 1051 1002 307341 Netherlands 1020

Elva Rós Hannesdóttir 1054 983 305542 Iceland 1018

Eilidh Groden 992 1005 301643 Scotland 1019

Lisa‐Marie Felger 966 935 300644 Germany 1105

Mariia Kucherenko 981 1022 300445 Ukraine 1001

Helga Ósk Freysdóttir 948 953 293046 Iceland 1029

Angelina Strobl 872 953 278447 Austria 959

Michelle Übelher 879 897 269648 Austria 920
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TotalPos Name

Girls All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Oleksandra Bezridna 921 914 267049 Ukraine 835

Diana Baltian 882 960 259550 Ukraine 753

Málfríður Jóna Freysdótti 922 811 252951 Iceland 796

Zsofia Verzar 588 764 203052 Romania 678
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Girls All Event Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van Zijp)

Silver

Elice Piksilä, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)

Gold

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)
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Boys Masters Step 1

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Felix Huebner, Germany (Coach: Thomas Radtk 230 182 208

Jorgen Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Erik Garder) 227 208 224

1

2
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Mathias G. Ankerdal, Denmark (Coach: Martin 232 174 222

Robin Skans, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekström) 158 180 161

2
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Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 179 224 0

Roman Karlík, Slovakia (Coach: Kristína Šramko 185 236 0
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Enzo Franco, France (Coach: Patrice Serradeil) 255 202 0

Alexey Stepin, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygina 154 152 0
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Alex Basala, Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mitsingas) 213 176 188

Joppe Belmans, Belgium (Coach: Veronique Per 188 188 267
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Jonas Dammen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrø 179 169 0

Quentin Deroo, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 192 255 0

0
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Sidney Schroschk, Germany (Coach: Thomas R 236 238 0

Jake Edwards, England (Coach: Hadley Morgan) 151 208 0
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Danil Pervukhin, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen Petrov 208 194 203

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Filip Thelan 212 182 232
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Boys Masters Step 2

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen 233 174 223

Sidney Schroschk, Germany (Coach: Thomas R 166 180 214
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Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 202 195 0

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans 246 223 0
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Filip Thelander, Sweden (Coach: ) 222 196 0

Jorgen Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Erik Garder) 174 177 0
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Ziga Zalar, Slovenia (Coach: ) 235 248 240

Mathias G. Ankerdal, Denmark (Coach: Martin 204 267 221
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Ronan van der Loo, Netherlands (Coach: Jord v 182 201 160

Roman Karlík, Slovakia (Coach: Kristína Šramko 148 275 187
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Emanuel Jonsson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstr 163 247 0

Enzo Franco, France (Coach: Patrice Serradeil) 142 213 0
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Niko Oksanen, Finland (Coach: Lassi Aalto) 245 187 169

Joppe Belmans, Belgium (Coach: Veronique Per 192 243 223
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Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijane 206 223 244

Quentin Deroo, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 155 269 214
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Boys Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen 176 192 0

Roman Karlík, Slovakia (Coach: Kristína Šramko 144 169 0
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Ziga Zalar, Slovenia (Coach: Robi Godnic) 247 230 0

Emanuel Jonsson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstr 196 212 0

2

0
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Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijane 221 189 0

Joppe Belmans, Belgium (Coach: Veronique Per 228 219 0

0
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Filip Thelander, Sweden (Coach: ) 202 223 0

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfred 266 248 0
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Boys Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen 237 181 233

Joppe Belmans, Belgium (Coach: Veronique Per 222 197 180

2
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Ziga Zalar, Slovenia (Coach: Robi Godnic) 185 213 189

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstr 188 143 252
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Boys Masters Step 5 - Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen 222 189 193

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekstr 203 273 258
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Boys Masters Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Ziga Zalar, Slovenia (Coach: Robi Godnic)

Joppe Belmans, Belgium (Coach: Veronique Perniaux)

Silver

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen Petrovskyi)

Gold

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekström)
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Girls Masters Step 1

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Lorna Scott, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin) 185 200 0

Mika G. Guldbæk, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brønst 205 279 0
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Teea Mäkelä, Finland (Coach: Heidi Manninen) 187 203 229

Line B. Christiansen, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brø 179 206 185

2
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Anna Petáková, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spá 209 154 0

Amanda Gadd, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung) 215 196 0
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Megan G. Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorb 222 202 0

Mia Bewley, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin) 203 187 0
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Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 201 259 0

Ellen Ekholm, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredsson 196 203 0

2
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Vilma Salo, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen) 201 205 186

Natasja Ailes, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 173 208 224
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Essi Pakarinen, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 184 208 173

Tessa Solger, Germany (Coach: Joachim Hartm 189 196 211

1

2
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23
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32

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands (Coach: Peter va 167 161 210

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Richard Vogelesang 178 148 147
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Girls Masters Step 2

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenk 215 216 0

Tessa Solger, Germany (Coach: Joachim Hartm 178 159 0
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Mathilda Tidbeck, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung) 248 226 0

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands (Coach: Peter va 174 163 0
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Elice Piksilä, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 137 222 0

Mika G. Guldbæk, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brønst 236 248 0

0

2

2

22

23

24

Jolien Thys, Belgium (Coach: Melissa Vallons) 168 199 226

Teea Mäkelä, Finland (Coach: Heidi Manninen) 203 162 181
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Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Mariel 175 198 209

Amanda Gadd, Sweden (Coach: Ellen Ekholm) 194 185 195

2
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Sofia Hultstedt, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrøm 190 152 0

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorb 202 234 0

0
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Shinya Haest, Belgium (Coach: Mitch Brams) 156 171 0

Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 225 200 0
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Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredss 212 204 210

Natasja Ailes, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 182 217 236

1

2

4

18

33

34

ETBF Championship v2.91.001 - © 2009-2017 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



Girls Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Jolien Thys, Belgium (Coach: Melissa Vallons) 160 216 144

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorb 191 140 181
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Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Mariel 204 198 0

Natasja Ailes, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 185 179 0
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Mathilda Tidbeck, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung) 188 244 219

Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 248 200 181
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Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenk 238 215 0

Mika G. Guldbæk, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brønst 190 211 0
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Girls Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenk 214 215 184

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorb 200 228 204
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Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Peter 177 220 223

Mathilda Tidbeck, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung) 200 209 215
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Girls Masters Step 5 - Final

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Peter 164 246 214

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brønste 166 203 205
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Girls Masters Medals

European Youth Championship

8. - 17. april 2017 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)

Mathilda Tidbeck, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung)

Silver

Megan G. Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brønsted)

Gold

Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van Zijp)
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